
IPHTAn ISO 9001 Company 

IPHT Series 8 
Pneumatic Cylinders with detachable Mountings

Bores from 32mm to 320mm
Confirms to ISO 15552 

Rev 0         1

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

TIn Pneumatic Fluid Power Systems Power is transmitted and controlled though a gas pressure within a circuit.

One component of such systems is the pneumatic fluid power cylinder. This is  a device that converts power 
into linear mechanical force and motion. It consists of a movable element, ki.e. a piston and piston rod 
operating within a cylindrical bore.

To enable them to be fastened to user mechanisms, pneumatic cylinders have devices called "mountings".

IPH Series 8 deals with pneumatic cylinders for which these mountings are detachable from the main body of 
the device. 

Rev 0         2

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

TReferences 
The following referenced documents are applicable. 

Sr 

No 

Reference Application 

1 ISO 273 Fasteners - Clearance holes for bolts and screws

2 ISO 3320 Fluid power systems and components — Cylinder bores and pistons rod 
diameters — Metric series 

3 ISO 4395 Fluid power systems and components — Cylinders — Piston rod thread 
dimensions and types 

4 ISO 5598 Fluid power systems and components — Vocabulary 

5 ISO 6099 Fluid power systems and components — Cylinders — Identification code for 
mounting dimensions and mounting types 

6 ISO 4393 Fluid Power Systems and Components - Cylinders - Basic Series of piston
 strokes

Rev 0         3

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

TNominal Stroke Tolerances

Rev 0         4

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

TBore sizes 
IPH  Series 8 covers the following bore sizes, expressed in millimetres, in accordance with ISO 

3320:1987 

32 — 40 — 50 — 63 — 80 — 100 — 125 — 160 — 200 — 250 — 320

Rev 0         5

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 70 

 75  h14 

 16 h14  16 h14 

 R1.6  R1.6
 

16
 e

9 

 32 

20
 R

O
D

 
34

 f9
 

 5 

 143 ( 1.6 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2) = 

 37 1.4 

 28 

1/4" BSP ports

N.V

M16X1.5P

50 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

Rev 0         6

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ.85 

 90  h14 

 20 h14 
 20 h14 

 R1.6  R
1.

6 

20
 e

9 

 32 

20
 R

O
D

 
34

 f9
 

 5 

 158 ( 2.4 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2)  = 

 37 1.4 

 36 

3/8" BSP ports

N.V

M16X1.5P

50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

63 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

Rev 0         7

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 105 

 110  h14 

 20 h14 
 20 h14 

 R1.6  R1.6
  

20
 e

9 

 40  
25

 R
O

D
 

 
39

 f9
 

 5 

 174 ( 2.4 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2)  = 

 46 1.8 

 36 

3/8" BSP ports

N.V

M20X1.5P

80 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

Rev 0         8

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 130 

 132  h14 

 25 h14 
 25 h14 

 R2  R2 

 
25

 e
9 

 40  
25

 R
O

D
 

 
39

 f9
 

 5 

 189 ( 2.4 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2)  = 

 51 1.8 

 48 MAX. 

1/2" BSP ports

N.V

M20X1.5P

100 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

Rev 0         9

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 157 

 160  h14 

 25 h14 
 25 h14 

 R2  R2 

 
25

 e
9 

 54  
32

 R
O

D
 

 
46

 f9
 

 5 

 225 ( 2 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2.5) = 

 65 2.2 

 50 MAX. 

1/2" BSP ports

N.V

M27X2P

125 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

Rev 0         10

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 195 

 200  h14 

 32 h14  32 h14 

 R2.5 

 R2.5
 

 
32

 e
9 

 72  
40

 R
O

D
 

 
55

 f9
 

 5 

 260 ( 2 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2.5) = 

 80 2.2 

 50 MAX. 

3/4" BSP ports

N.V

M36X2P

160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit
160 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

Rev 0         11

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 238 

 250  h14 

 32 h14  32 h14 

 R2.5  R2.5
 

 
32

 e
9 

 72  
40

 R
O

D
 

 
55

 f9
 

 5 

 275 ( 2 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2.5) = 

 95 2.2 

 50 MAX. 

3/4" BSP ports

N.V

M36X2P

200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit
200 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

Rev 0         12

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 290 

 320  h14 

 40 h14  40 h14 

 R3.2  R3.2
  

40
 e

9 

 84  
45

 R
O

D
 

 
60

 f9
 

 5 

 305 ( 3 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2.5) = 

 105 2.2 

 6O MAX. 

M42X2P

1" BSP ports

N.V

250 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

Rev 0         13

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 SQ. 353 

 400  h14 

 50 h14  50 h14 

 R3.2  R3.2
  

50
 e

9 

 84  
50

 R
O

D
 

 
60

 f9
 

 5 

 340 ( 3 ) + STROKE = 

 Xi ( 2.5) = 

 120 2.2 

 7O MAX. 

1" BSP ports

N.V

M48X2P

320 Bore-MT4 - Mounting with intermediate fixed 
           or movable trunnion (male)

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting Xi

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MT4 --

ITEM NO PartNo
ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

Rev 0         14

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
. 7

0 

 32 (-0.2/0.6) 

N.V

 
20

 R
O

D
 

 32 

 R13
 

 170 ( 1.25) + STROKE= 

 12 H9 

 15 

M16X1.5P

1/4" BSP PORT

50 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

1

Rev 0         15

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
.8

5 

 40 (-0.2/0.6) 

N.V

 
20

 R
O

D
 

 32 

 16 H9 

 R17
 

 20 

 190  ( 1.6) + STROKE= 

M16X1.5P

3/8" BSP PORT

63 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit63 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

1

Rev 0         16

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
. 1

05
 

 50 (-0.2/0.6) 

N.V
 

25
 R

O
D

 
 40 

 16 H9 

 R17 

 20 
 210  ( 1.6) + STROKE= 

M20X1.5P

3/8" BSP PORT

80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit
80 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

1

Rev 0         17

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
.1

30
 

 60 (-0.2/0.6) 

N.V
 

25
 R

O
D

 

 40 

 25 

 R21
 

 20 H9 

 230  ( 1.6) + STROKE= 

M20X1.5P

1/2" BSP PORT

100 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

1

Rev 0         18

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
. 1

57
 

 70 (-0.5/1.2) 

N.V
 

32
 R

O
D

 
 54 

 R26 

 30 

 25 H9 

 275  ( 2) + STROKE= 

M27X2P

125 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

1

Rev 0         19

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
. 1

95
 

 90 (-0.5/1.2) 

N.V

 
40

 R
O

D
 

 72 

 R31
 

 35 

 30 H9 

 315  ( 2) + STROKE= 

M36X2P

3/4" BSP PORT

160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit160 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

1

Rev 0         20

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 S

Q
. 2

38
 

 90 (-0.5/1.2) 

N.V

 
40

 R
O

D
 

 72 

 R31 

 30 H9 

 35 

 335  ( 2) + STROKE= 

M36X2P

3/4" BSP PORT

200 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

1

Rev 0         21

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
  S

Q
. 2

90
 

 110 (-0.5/1.2) 

N.V

 
45

 R
O

D
 

 84 

 R41 

 40 H9 

 45 

 375  ( 2) + STROKE= 

M42X2P

250 Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

1

Rev 0         22

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 S

Q
.3

53
 

 120 (-0.5/1.2) 

N.V

 
50

 R
O

D
 

 84 

 R46 

 45 H9 

 50 

 420  ( 2.5) + STROKE= 

M48X2P

320Bore-MP3 - Cap mounting, detachable eye

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

Sr. Description Bore stroke Rod Dia Threading 
Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MP3

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

1

Rev 0         23

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 115 

 7
0 

 4
5 

 J
S1

4 

 90   JS14 

 4- 9 H13 

 32 

 106+ Stroke =            

 25 ±1.60 

 12 ±0.30 

G 1/4 " Port G 1/4 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

50 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange

50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

15552

Rev 0         24

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 130 

 8
5 

 5
0 

 J
S1

4 

 100   JS14 

 4- 9 H13 

 32 

 121+ Stroke =              

 25 ±1.60 

 12 ±0.30 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

63 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange

63 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

15552

Rev 0         25

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 165 

 1
05

 

 6
3 

 J
S1

4 

 126   JS14 

 4- 12 H13 

 40 

 128+ Stroke =               

 30 ±2 

 16 ±0.30 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

80 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange 80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

15552

Rev 0         26

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 187 

 1
30

 

 7
5 

 J
S1

4 

 150   JS14 

 4- 14 H13 

 40 

 138+ Stroke =         

 35 ±2 

 16 ±0.30 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange 100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

15552

Rev 0         27

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 224 

 1
57

 

 9
0 

 J
S1

4 

 180   JS14 

 4- 16 H13 

 54 

 160+ Stroke =             

 45 ±2.50 

 20 ±0.30 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M27 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange
125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

15552

Rev 0         28

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 280 

 1
95

 

 1
15

  J
S1

4 

 230   JS14 

 4- 18 H13 

 72 

 180+ Stroke =               20 ±0.50 

 60 ±2.50 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

160 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange
160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

15552

Rev 0         29

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 320 

 2
38

 

 1
35

  J
S1

4 

 270   JS14 

 4- 22 H13 

 72 

 180+ Stroke =               

 70 ±2.50 

 25 ±0.50 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

200 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange

200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

15552

Rev 0         30

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 395 

 2
90

 

 1
65

  J
S1

4 

 330   JS14 

 4- 26 H13 

 84 

 200+ Stroke =               

 80 ±2.50 

 25 ±0.50 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M42 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange

250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY
1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1
4 220-00-00379 Oring 1
5 220-00-00369 Oring 2
6 220-00-00405 Oring 2
7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

15552

Rev 0         31

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 475 

 3
53

 

 2
00

  J
S1

4 

 400   JS14 

 4- 33 H13 

 96 

 220+ Stroke =               

 90 ±2.50 

 30 ±0.50 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M48 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 BORE-MF1 - Head mounting, rectangular flange

320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MF1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

15552

Rev 0         32

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 32  170+st.= 

 R1
3 

 
12 H9 

 

 15 Min 

G 1/4 " Port G 1/4 " Port

M16 x 1,5

 32 
H14
  

 60 
 
h14 

 70 

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

50 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis 50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         33

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 32  190+st.= 

 R17
 

 
16 H9 

 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M16 x 1,5

 85 

 70 
 
h14 

 40 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

63 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis
63 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         34

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 40  210+St.= 

 R
17

 

 
16 H9 

 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M20 x 1,5

 50 
H14
  

 90 
 
h14 

 105 

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

80 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis 80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         35

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 40  230+St.= 

 R21
 

 
20 H9 

 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M20 x 1,5

 130 

 110 
 
h14 

 60 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis
100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY
1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         36

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 54  275+st.= 

 
25 H9 

 

 R2
6 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M27 x 2

 157 

 130 
 
h14 

 70 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis
125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         37

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 72  315+st.= 

 
30 H9 

 

 R31
 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

 195 
 170 

 
h14 

 90 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

160 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis 160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         38

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 72  335+st.= 

 R31 

 
30 H9 

 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

 238 

 170 
 
h14 

 90 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

200 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis 200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         39

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 84  375+st.= 

 R41
 

 
40 H9 

 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M42 x 2

 290 

 200 
 
h14 

 110 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis
250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

   15552

Rev 0         40

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 96  420+st.= 

 
45 H9 

 

 R46
 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M48 x 2

 353 

 220 
 
h14 

 120 
H14
  

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 BORE-MP2 - Cap, detachable clevis 320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 RCL-160 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 Clevish 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 Clevish IS 2062 Gr.A 70x70x16- 2 No.s 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MP2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         41

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 4

5 
JS

16
 

 

 70 

 45 
JS14
  

 4- 10 
H14
  

 32  175+St.= 

 170+st.= 

G 1/4 " Port G 1/4 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

50 BORE-MS1 - End angles 50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY
1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

  15552

Rev 0         42

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 5

0 
JS

16
 

 
 4- 10 

H14
  

 50 
JS14
  

 85 

 32  190+st.= 

 185+st.= 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

63 BORE-MS1 - End angles 63 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

  15552

Rev 0         43

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 6

3 
JS

16
 

 
 4- 12 

H14
  

 105 

 63 
JS14
  

 40  215+st.= 

 210+st.= 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

80 BORE-MS1 - End angles 80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

  15552

Rev 0         44

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 130 

 7
1 

JS
16

 
 

 75 
JS14
  

 4- 14.50 
H14
  

 40  230+st.= 

 220+st.= 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 BORE-MS1 - End angles 100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

  15552

Rev 0         45

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 90 

JS14
  

 157 

 9
0 

JS
16

 
 

 4- 16.50 
H14
  

 54  270+st.= 

 250+st.= 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M27 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 BORE-MS1 - End angles 125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

  15552

Rev 0         46

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 195 

 4- 18.50 
H14
  

 115 
JS14
  

 1
15

 JS
16

 
 

 72  320+st.= 

 300+st.= 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

160 BORE-MS1 - End angles 160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

  15552

Rev 0         47

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 238 

 135 
JS14
  

 1
35

 JS
16

 
 

 4- 24 
H14
  

 72  345+st.= 

 320+st.= 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

200 BORE-MS1 - End angles 200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

  15552

Rev 0         48

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 290 

 165 
JS14
  

 4- 28 
H14
  

 1
65

 JS
16

 
 

 84  380+st.= 

 350+st.= 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M42 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 BORE-MS1 - End angles 
250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

  15552

Rev 0         49

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 353 

 200 
JS14
  

 4- 35 
H14
  

 2
00

 JS
16

 
 

 96  425+st.= 

 390+st.= 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M48 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 BORE-MS1 - End angles 320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1
12 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
13 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 8
14 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 8

15 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

16 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

17 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
18 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

19 500-000-53 O-ring 2

20 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

21 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

22
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

23 RC-MS2-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1

24 FC-MS2-160-40-6430 Front Cover 1

25 TB-160-00-MS2 Tie Rod 2

26 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 2

27 End Engle-MS1 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
14 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

15 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

16 220-00-02339 Front Cover 1

17 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

18 220-00-02337 Tie Rod 2

19 2

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
4 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
5 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 8
6 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 8
7 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
8 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
9 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
10 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
11 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
12 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
13 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
14 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

15 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

16 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
18 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
19 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-390 L 2
20 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-440 L 2
21 IS 2062 Gr.A 2

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MS1

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

  15552

Rev 0         50

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 115 

 7
0 

 4
5 

 J
S1

4 

 90   JS14 

 4- 9 H13 

 32 

 12 ±0.30 

 155 ±1.25 + St.= 

G 1/4 " Port G 1/4 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

50 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange 50 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 50 -- 20 M16x1.5P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00072 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00421 Oring 1

5 220-00-00403 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         51

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 130 

 8
5 

 5
0 

 J
S1

4 

 100   JS14 

 4- 9 H13 

 32 

 12 ±0.30 

 150 ±1.25+St.= 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M16 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

63 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange
63 Bore 20 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 63 -- 20 M16x1.5P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00073 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00040 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01298 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00420 Oring 1

5 220-00-00399 Oring 2

6 220-00-00410 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         52

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 165 

 1
05

 

 6
3 

 J
S1

4 

 126   JS14 

 4- 12 H13 

 40 

 16 ±0.30 

 190 ±1.25 + St.= 

G 3/8 " Port G 3/8 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

80 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange 80 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 80 -- 25 M20x1.5P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00074 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00405 Oring 1

5 220-00-00395 Oring 2

6 220-00-00419 Oring 1

7 220-00-00418 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         53

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 187 

 1
30

 

 7
5 

 J
S1

4 

 150   JS14 

 4- 14 H13 

 40  205 ±1.60 + St. =         

 16 ±0.30 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M20 x 1,5

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

100 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange
100 Bore 25 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 100 -- 25 M20x1.5P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY
1 220-00-00076 Piston seal 2
2 220-00-00041 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00324 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00419 Oring 1

5 220-00-00392 Oring 2

6 220-00-00418 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         54

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 224 

 1
57

 

 9
0 

 J
S1

4 

 180   JS14 

 4- 16 H13 

 54  245 ±2 + St. =             

 20 ±0.30 

G 1/2 " Port G 1/2 " Port

M27 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

125 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange
125 Bore 32 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 125 -- 32 M27x2P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00077 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00042 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01114 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00408 Oring 1

5 220-00-00390 Oring 2

6 220-00-00407 Oring 1

7 220-00-00404 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         55

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 280 

 1
95

 

 1
15

  J
S1

4 

 230   JS14 

 4- 18 H13 

 72  280 ±2+ St. =              

 20 ±0.50 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

160 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange 160 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 160 -- 40 M36x2P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00081 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00389 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         56

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 320 

 2
38

 

 1
35

  J
S1

4 

 270   JS14 

 4- 22 H13 

 72  300 ±2+ St. =               

 25 ±0.50 

G 3/4 " Port G 3/4 " Port

M36 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

200 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange 200 Bore 40 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 200 -- 40 M36x2P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00082 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-01204 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00439 Oring 2

6 220-00-00406 Oring 2

   15552

Rev 0         57

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 395 

 2
90

 

 1
65

  J
S1

4 

 330   JS14 

 4- 26 H13 

 84  330 ±2+ Stroke =               

 25 ±0.50 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M42 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

250 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange
250 Bore 45 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 250 -- 45 M42x2P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00084 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00617 Rod seal 1

3 220-00-00327 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00379 Oring 1

5 220-00-00369 Oring 2

6 220-00-00405 Oring 2

7 220-00-00109 Guid Ring 1

   15552

Rev 0         58

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



IP
H

T
 475 

 3
53

 

 2
00

  J
S1

4 

 400   JS14 

 4- 33 H13 

 96  370 ±2.50 + St. =               

 30 ±0.50 

G 1 " Port G 1 " Port

M48 x 2

2

Seal kit Detail: 

Please Place Your Enquiry in Following Format

320 BORE-MF2 - Cap mounting, rectangular flange 320 Bore 50 Rod Seal kit

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DA22-40 Wiper 1

2 UCSR-40-50-8 Rod Seal 1

3 O RING Φ25-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

4 O RING Φ92-3.5 FC/RC O-ring 2

5 O RING Φ45-3.5 Cush. O-Ring 1

6 O RING Φ25-3.5 Piston Lock O-ring 1

7 SP WASHER M10 4

8 Grub Screw-M6-10L 1

9 PI-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Piston 1

10 PRC-160-00-40-CB-FF-6430 Piston Rod 1

11 CB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Cush bush 1

12 FC-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Front Cover 1

13 BA-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Barrel 1
14 TB-160-250-40-CB-MP3-6430 Tie Rod 4
15 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 4
16 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std 4

17 UCSP-145-160-10 Piston Seal 2

18 UCSR-40-50-7 Rod seal 1

19 WIPER-40 WIPER_WD2200400 1
20 O-ring-45-3.5 O-Ring-IPH std 1

21 500-000-53 O-ring 2

22 Oring-152-3.5 Oring 2

23 G-Screw-M6x8-din_913 G-Screw-IS:6094 1

24
Cush-Asm-M12x1.25p-50 L Cush.Pin-

M12x1.25p-50L Old 
tpe

2

25 RC-160-40-6430 Rear Cover 1
26 MF1-160-40- 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 220-00-00081 Piston Seal 2
2 220-00-00039 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 1
4 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std 1

5 220-00-00406 O-ring 2

6 220-00-00389 Oring 2

15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 1
16 1500-00-05 Cush.Pin-M12x1.25p-50L Old tpe 2

17 220-00-02309 Rear Cover 1

18 1

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION Material Raw Size Finish Size QTY.
1 220-00-02338 Piston Rod 1.0503 (C45) PLR D40-480L PLR D40-502 L 1
2 220-00-02312 Cush bush IS 2062 Gr.A 48D-25L 44.5D-20L 1
3 220-00-02337 Tie Rod EN-19 (42CrMo4) D16-402 L D16-400 L 4
4 220-00-02336 Barrel ASTM A106B D160-D170-310 L D160-D170- 301.500 L 1
5 220-00-02311 Piston Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
6 220-00-02339 Front Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1
7 220-00-00289 SP Washer-16 DIN 7980 M16 4
8 220-00-00263 NUT-M16x2p_std Gr.8 M16X2P 4
9 220-00-00081 Piston Seal NBR 160-145-9.5 2
10 220-00-00039 Rod seal NBR 40-50-7 1
11 220-00-01204 WIPER_WD2200400 -- 40-48-5 1
12 220-00-00402 O-Ring-IPH std NBR -- 45-3.5 1
13 220-00-00406 O-ring NBR 25-3.5 2
14 220-00-00389 Oring NBR 152-3.5 2
15 220-00-00312 G-Screw-IS:6094 IS:6094 M6X8L 1
16 220-00-00422 O-Ring-IPH STAND. NBR D4.2-1.9 4

17 220-00-00280 Cush Pin Lock Nut-ISO 
898-2 Gr.8 STEEL M12x1.25P 2

18 Cush_Pin_M12x1.25p-
50L IS 2062 Gr.A 2

19 220-00-02309 Rear Cover Cast Alloy Steel AS PER Casting 1

20 1

Sr. Description Bore Stroke Rod 
Dia Threading Dia Mounting

1 ASM. No. 320 -- 50 M48x2P MF2

ITEM NO PartNo Description QTY

1 220-00-00087 Piston seal 2

2 220-00-00044 Rod seal 1
3 220-00-00334 Wiper 1

4 220-00-00402 Oring 1

5 220-00-00376 Oring 2

6 220-00-00380 Oring 1

7 220-00-00405 Oring 1

   15552

Rev 0         59

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.



Indian Pneumatic & Hydraulic Company, 
Thane
Plot No A 282, Road No 16A, Near Ashar IT Park, 
Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane – 400604 
+91 22 25822283
sachin.gopal@iphco.in

Rev 0         60

Images & design are only representative. Actual product may differ. This document certifies only dimensions.


	Blank Page
	IPH Series 7.pdf
	Blank Page

	80 MT4.PDF
	50-mt4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	63-mt4
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	80-mt4
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	100-mt4(2)
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	125-mt4
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	160-mt4
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	200-mt4
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	250- mt4
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24

	320- mt4(2)
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27


	80-mp3.PDF
	50-mp3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	63-mp3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	80-mp3
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	100-mp3
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	125-mp3
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	160-mp3
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	200-mp3
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24

	250-mp3
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27

	320-mp3(2)
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30


	FF_15552.PDF
	50
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48

	63
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58

	80
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63

	100
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68

	125
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73

	160
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78

	200
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83

	250
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	320
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93


	MP2_15552.PDF
	50
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View94

	63
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View95

	80
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View96

	100
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68
	Drawing View97

	125
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View98

	160
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View99

	200
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View100

	250
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View101

	320
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93
	Drawing View102


	MS1_15552.PDF
	50
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48

	63
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58

	80
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63

	100
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68

	125
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73

	160
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78

	200
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83

	250
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	320
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93


	RF_15552.PDF
	50
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48

	63
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58

	80
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63

	100
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68

	125
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73

	160
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78

	200
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83

	250
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	320
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93



